Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
(Rev 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorabie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
SAAB AB	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON SE-164						
Additional name of conveying pa;ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	83 Stockholm SWEDEN						
Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other							
Execution Date: November 3, 2005							
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(इं) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 6,425,064 tached? □ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Edward A. Penrangton, Esq Bingham McCutchen LLP	☐ Enclosed						
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20007-5116 202-424-7500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
202-424-1500	8 Deposit account number:						
	19-5127 (Order # 25880.0069)						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the proceed decomposit.							
is a true copy of the original document Michael A. Schwartz, Reg. No. 49, 161	November 13_2006						
Name of Person Signing							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DCiManage/9316348 1/40(939)-4258800069

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0624

Docket No. 25880.0069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, SAAB AB, at SE-581 88 Linkoping, SWEDEN; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, desires to sell, assign and transfer the entire right title and interest in, to and under an invention entitled:

MEMORY STRUCTURE FOR STORAGE OF MEMORY VECTORS

for which a Letters Patent of the United States has Issued on <u>July 23, 2002</u>, as Patent No. 6425064, and

WHEREAS:

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ), SE-164 83 Stockholm, SWEDEN

(heremafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue and record an assignment of Letters Patent for said Patents to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said

DC1Kan-9e/#305c34.1

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0625 Nov-13-2006 05:49pm

discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the

DCLManage/9308534.}

Nov-13-2006 05:49pm

Docker No. 25880.0069

Date: November 3, 2006

said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reasues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, communitions, or refillings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal copresentatives,

or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

SAAB AB

Name: <u>Margareta Ydreskog</u>

Title: Patent Manager

ВСъщаваде, 93986, 4 - 1

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN

 $\label{eq:continuity} description = \int_{\mathbb{R}^{N}} d^{N} d^{$

Facsimile

In Strict Confidence

DATE: November 13, 2006

Bingham McCorchen ILP NAME		IAME	FAX	PHONE		
Suite 800 1120 20th Street, NW Washington, DC		JS Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO) Assignment Division	571.273.0140	571.272.3350		
20036 3406						
202,778,6150 202,778,6155 fax	FROM	Michael A. Schwartz serge.sira@bingham.com	(202) 295.8478	(202) 373-6056		
bingham com	PAGES.	Submission of Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment in re:				
₿a ₄ ron	RE:					
Hartford	,	U.S. Patent Application No.: 08/973 Title: MEMORY STRUCTURE FO	,443 ND GYADAGE AF N	ΛΈΜΟRY		
London		VECTORS	W 21OKAGE OF P	140114144		
Los Angeles		Our Reference No.: 4258800069				
Now York		Our reference that 4250000000				
Orange County						
San Francisco	MESSAGE:					
Silicon Valley	Elifer this price and paid.					
Tokya	Dear Madame or Sir;					
Walnut Creek						
Washington	Attached, please find a executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and duly executed					

Assignment with regards to the above-referenced U.S. Application for filing.

If you have further concerns or questions, please do not hesitate contacting our office. Thank you.

Best regards,

hames Lyle, Patent legal secretary to Michael A. Schwartz, Esq.

For transmission problems, please call (202) 295.8478

The information in this transmittal (including attachments, if any) is privileged and confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above if you are neither the intended recipient(s) nor a person responsible for the delivery of this transmittal to the intended respirent(s), you are hereby notified that any unauthorized reading, distribution, copying or disclosure of this transmittal is probabiled. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us immediately at (same telephone number as in first paragraph - will duplicate) and return the transmittal to the sender. Thank you

Tanakeeper No.	91628	Citent/Matter No.	4258800069	DATE/TIME STAMP
Chem/Matter Name				
Return To	James Lyle		Floor No: 3	

DC,Nanage/9316390 1/4019391-4258800069

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0628